BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

IN THE MATTER OF SETTING THE)			
ELECTION AND BOUNDARIES OF THE)	RESOLUTION NO	R-17-0053	
HIDDEN VALLEY ACRES ROAD)			
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT IN)			
LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA)			

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. §§ 39-1601 through 39-1636.01, the Lancaster County Board of County Commissioners ("the Board") received a petition from at least 10% of the property owners who reside in the area of the proposed Hidden Valley Acres Road Improvement District ("proposed RID");

WHEREAS, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 39-1604 the Board has published notice and conducted a public hearing on July 25, 2017, regarding the boundaries of the proposed RID;

WHEREAS, the Board voted to set the boundaries of the proposed RID as provided in Exhibit A, attached hereto and hereby incorporated by this reference; and

WHEREAS, the Board orders that an election be set for October 10, 2017, for submission to the legal voters of the proposed RID, the question of organization of the proposed RID and the election of a Board of Trustees thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County that:

- 1. The boundaries of the proposed Hidden Valley Acres Road Improvement District be set as provided in Exhibit "A"; and
- An election be set for October 10, 2017, for submission to the legal voters of the proposed Hidden Valley Acres Road Improvement District, the question of organization of the Hidden Valley Acres Road Improvement District and the

election of a Board of Trustees thereof.

DATED this 25th day of July, 2017, at the County-City Building, Lincoln,

Lancaster County, Nebraska.

Zancaster County, 1 (Corasta.	
	BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA
APPROVED AS TO FORM this 25th day of July, 2017.	
Deputy County Attorney for JOE KELLY	
County Attorney	



HIDDEN VALLEY ACRES and 1ST ADD. SEC. 13, T.9N., R.7E.

